(To be published in the Gazette of India Extraordinary Part-I Section-I)
Government of India
Ministry of Commerce & Industry
Department of Commerce
Vanijya Bhawan

Public Notice No. 29 /2015-2020 New Delhi, the 12 October, 2022

Subject: Extension of Validity regarding Export of Raw Sugar to USA under Tariff Rate Quota (TRQ) for the Fiscal Year 2022 from 30.09.2022 to 31.12.2022.

In exercise of the powers conferred under Paragraphs 2.04 of the Foreign Trade Policy, 2015-2020, the Director General of Foreign Trade hereby amends Public Notice No. 28/2015-20 dated 14.10.2021 read with Public Notice No. 07/2015-20 dated 06.05.2022 by extending the validity for Export of Raw Sugar to USA under Tariff Rate Quota (TRQ) from 30.09.2022 to 31.12.2022.

- 2. There will be no change in other terms and conditions of Public Notice No. 28/2015-20 dated 14.10.2021 read with Public Notice No. 07/2015-20 dated 06.05.2022.
- 3. Effect of this Public Notice:

The validity for Export of Raw Sugar to USA under Tariff Rate Quota (TRQ) has been extended from 30.09.2022 to 31.12.2022.

(Santosh Kumar Sarangi)

Director General of Foreign Trade

Ex-officio Additional Secretary, Government of India E-mail: dgft@nic.in

(Issued from F. No. 01/91/180/879/AM08/EC/Vol. VIII)